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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 583 of the Regular Session
State of Arkansas .
86th General Assembly A Bl I I
Regular Session, 2007 SENATEBILL 275

By: Senator Bookout

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT AMENDING THE DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO BE FILED WITH THE BURIAL ASSOCIATION
BOARD WHEN APPLYING FOR A CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORITY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT AMENDING THE DOCUMENTS AND
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE FILED WITH
THE BURIAL ASSOCIATION BOARD WHEN
APPLYING FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 23-78-110 is amended to read as follows:

23-78-110. Certificate of authority.

(a) Applications for certificate of authority shall be on forms
furnished by the Burial Association Board, and no burial association shall
begin operation until the application shall have been approved and
certificate of authority shall have been granted by the board.

(b) The following documents and information shall be filed with the

application:

42)(1l) Consent to service of process upon the secretary of the

applicant;
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43)(2) Copy of proposed form of membership application,
membership certificate, bylaws, and contracts for service, merchandise,
supplies, and any other data requested by the board; and

4)>(3) References as to character, ability, and integrity of the
organizers and of any funeral director or embalmer with whom the applicant
proposes to contract.

(c) If the board is satisfied that the applicant is qualified and
meets the requirements of this chapter, it shall issue to the applicant a
certificate of authority upon receipt of the sum of five hundred dollars

($500).

APPROVED: 3/28/2007
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